
 

1 

  Examination statistics 2012 – 2016 

  Submitted by the Government of Switzerland 

1. During the past sessions of the ADN Safety Committee, contracting parties were 
invited to share their statistics on examinations on ADN training courses. 

2. The examination statistic for Switzerland is as following: 

  
  ADN Basic 

Course 
Dry Cargo 

ADN Basis 
Course 

Tank Vessels 

ADN Basic 
Course 

Combination 

ADN Refresher Course 
Combination 

2012 Number of candidates 
Success rate (%) 

0 
- 

0 
- 

7 
100% 

16 
100% 

2013 Number of candidates 
Success rate (%) 

0 
- 

0 
- 

5 
100% 

15 
100% 

2014 Number of candidates 
Success rate (%) 

0 
- 

0 
- 

0 
- 

21 
100% 

2015 Number of candidates 
Success rate (%) 

0 
- 

0 
- 

8 
50% 

8 
100% 

2016 Number of candidates 
Success rate (%) 

0 
- 

0 
- 

12 
75% 

12 
67% 

 
3. Due to the limited overall number of participants, the specialization courses 
“Chemicals” and “Gases” were not offered in the past.  

 

    

 INF.2 

Economic Commission for Europe 
Inland Transport Committee 
Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 

Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed to the 
European Agreement concerning the International Carriage 
of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN) 
(ADN Safety Committee) 

Thirty-first session 
Geneva, 28-31 August 2017 
Item 3 (d) of the provisional agenda 
Implementation of the European Agreement concerning the International 
Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN): 
training of experts 
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