Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

English
29 May 2017

Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed to the European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN) (ADN Safety Committee)

Thirty-first session

Geneva, 28-31 August 2017

Item 3 (d) of the provisional agenda

Implementation of the European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN): training of experts

Examination statistics 2012 – 2016

Submitted by the Government of Switzerland

- 1. During the past sessions of the ADN Safety Committee, contracting parties were invited to share their statistics on examinations on ADN training courses.
- 2. The examination statistic for Switzerland is as following:

		ADN Basic	ADN Basis	ADN Basic	ADN Refresher Course
		Course	Course	Course	Combination
		Dry Cargo	Tank Vessels	Combination	
2012	Number of candidates	0	0	7	16
	Success rate (%)	-	-	100%	100%
2013	Number of candidates	0	0	5	15
	Success rate (%)	-	-	100%	100%
2014	Number of candidates	0	0	0	21
	Success rate (%)	-	-	-	100%
2015	Number of candidates	0	0	8	8
	Success rate (%)	-	-	50%	100%
2016	Number of candidates	0	0	12	12
	Success rate (%)	-	-	75%	67%

3. Due to the limited overall number of participants, the specialization courses "Chemicals" and "Gases" were not offered in the past.

1